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Tariff Notice No. 1976/21-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs: Duty shown : 

Appn. 

-'~I------~--------------~-----------------------~~-------~'--------'-----------------
Rates of Duty 

~I ~ ~ No. 
Item I I Other II Normal B.P. Pief. Ref. 

31715 32.13.007 

32089 34.02.000 

32073 

31767 
32068 
32063 
32077 
32080 
32081 
32075 
32076 
32006 

32071 

34 .. 02~000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02~000 
38:19.298 
38..19:298 
38.18.298 
39.02:032 
39;02.032 
39.02.101 

39.07:351 

32042 44.28.029 
31700 73.40.497 

32090 74.03.001 

32091 74.03.009 
32017 84.10.009 

32015 84.10.009 

32026 84,10.009 

32025 84.10~009 

32060 84.11.028 

32004 84.17.128 
31595 84.20.029 

32010 84.40.159 

32032 84.45.023 
32059 85.04.001 

32058 85.10; 003 

32096 85.11.001 

32099 90.28:009 

Cold application vinyl inks, used for printing on electrical cables 
during extrusion process for identification and. coding of appli­
ance wires 

Berol DIY, an ingredient in a locally prepared dishwashing deter­
gent formulation 

Dylae AP-A, a,stll'face activant"used as an anti.precipitant'ln'tex-
tile dyeing baths 

Hot iron and press cleaner, used for the removal of stains. . . . 
Texofor F.P. 85, household detergent and wetting out agent .. 
TrisOphone P.K.,ior use in making dishwashing,detergents .. 
Inhibitor 60s, used for acid cleaning .. . . . . . . 
M.P. Inoculant, used as an additive in the iron-smelting operation 
Radex 44OA, a lining system for molten steel carrying vessels .. 
Binder 4C, used to improve adhesion of lacquers on leather .. 
Prosyn binder IR 7, for, impregnation, on. corrected ,grain leather 
Wood alloy (printed paper impregnated with polyester resins and 

hot melt adhesive on back), used for edge panelling of furniture 
Spools, to hold 15.24 m of8mm'cinematographfilm, foruse,in'a 

photographic processing laboratory 
Riddling racks, used in the manufacture of sparkling wines .. 
Stainless steel microscope slide racks, used to hold microscope slides 

wbile they undergo various laboratory procedures 
Wrought copper bar 3/8 in. x 18 s.w.g. (0.048 in.), used to make 

electrical switchgear 
Aluminium bronze rod . . . . . . . . . . 
High performance oil hydraulie .gearpumps, for provision of high 

pressure oil flow for industrial hydraulic systems, up'to 4600 p;sJ. 
at 8000 r.p.m. 

High performance oil hydraulic gear pumps, used to produce high 
pressure oil ,floWS for equipment, to 4500 r.p.m .. and 3000 p~s.i. 

Tuthill metering pumps, models·DEM. EG, EM;:.EV; T; P"for: 
chemical, industrial, commercial, sanitary and medical applica­
tions 

Tuthill process pumps, used in. industrial and fOQdprocessing;, meat 
packing and pharmaceuticalficlds 

Vac portable smoke ejectors and extractors, used for extracting 
smoke from rooms 

Svecia screen printing dryers . . . . . . . • 
Ohaus laboratory balances, triple beam 700/800 series, dial-o-gram 

1600 series, Harvard trip 1400/1500 series .. 
Yam coil space printing machine, used for printing yam (in coil 

form) to produce a special. effect similar, to space-dyed yarns 
Bergonzi model FS 1000, radial metal drilling machine .. . . 
Wet cells, for use with Khoeller hand lamps, and chargers. . . . 

Khoeller hand lamps, used for fitting into fire.appliances, complete 
with vehicle mounted battery chargers 

Model EHC 1 electric welding machines, used for welding 
aluminium and soft copper wires, 0.036 in. to 0.212 in. diameter 

Dnspol voltage and polarity testers, type N, used to check ,for. 
polarity and the presence of live voltage on an electricalcirouit 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free· 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free* 
Free· 
Free· 
Free* 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free* 

Free· 
Aul Free 
Can Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

12.0 

10.2 
20:2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10:2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 March 1976. Sub­
missions should include a'1"eference to the applicatioD'number, Tariff item and description of goodsconcemed, be addn:ssed ,to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Ptesent'and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


