THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/21—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
31715	32.13.007	Cold application vinyl inks, used for printing on electrical cable during extrusion process for identification and coding of appli- ance wires		Free*	Free*	10.2
32089	34.02.000	Berol DIV, an ingredient in a locally prepared dishwashing deter- gent formulation	· Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32073	34.02.000	Dylac AP-A, a surface activant, used as an anti-precipitant in tex- tile dyeing baths	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31767 32068 32063	34.02.000 34.02.000 34.02.000	Hot iron and press cleaner, used for the removal of stains Texofor F.P. 85, household detergent and wetting out agent Trisophone P.K., for use in making dishwashing detergents	Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.8
32077	38.19.298	Inhibitor 60s, used for acid cleaning	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32080	38.19.298	M.P. Inoculant, used as an additive in the iron-smelting operation		Free*	Free*	10.8
32081	38.18.298	Radex 440A, a lining system for molten steel carrying vessels	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32075	39.02.032	Binder 4C, used to improve adhesion of lacquers on leather	Free*	Free*		
32076 32006	39.02.032 39.02.101	Prosyn binder IR 7, for impregnation on corrected grain leather Wood alloy (printed paper impregnated with polyester resins and	Free	Free* Free		···
32071	39.07.351	hot melt adhesive on back), used for edge panelling of furniture Spools, to hold 15.24 m of 8 mm cinematograph film, for use in a photographic processing laboratory		Free*	Free*	10.2
32042	44.28.029	Riddling racks, used in the manufacture of sparkling wines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31700	73.40.497	Stainless steel microscope slide racks, used to hold microscope slides		Free*	Free*	10.2
32090	74.03.001	while they undergo various laboratory procedures Wrought copper bar $3/8$ in. \times 18 s.w.g. (0.048 in.), used to make	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32091	74.03.009	electrical switchgear Aluminium bronze rod	Ence#	Tree #	Tree #	100
32091	84.10.009	High performance oil hydraulic gear pumps, for provision of high pressure oil flow for industrial hydraulic systems, up to 4600 p.s.i. at 8000 r.p.m.		Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
32015	84.10.009	High performance oil hydraulic gear pumps, used to produce high pressure oil flows for equipment, to 4500 r.p.m. and 3000 p.s.i.		Free*	Free*	10.2
32026	84.10.009	Tuthill metering pumps, models DEM, EG, EM, EV, T, P, for chemical, industrial, commercial, sanitary and medical applica- tions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32025	84.10.009	Tuthill process pumps, used in industrial and food processing, meat packing and pharmaceutical fields	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32060	84.11.028	Vac portable smoke ejectors and extractors, used for extracting smoke from rooms	Free*	Free*	Free*	12.0
32004	84.17.128	Svecia screen printing dryers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31595	84.20.029	Ohaus laboratory balances, triple beam 700/800 series, dial-o-gram 1600 series, Harvard trip 1400/1500 series		Free*	Free*	20.2
32010	84.40.159	Yarn coil space printing machine, used for printing yarn (in coil form) to produce a special effect similar to space-dyed yarns	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32032	84.45.023	Bergonzi model FS 1000, radial metal drilling machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32059	85.04.001	Wet cells, for use with Khoeller hand lamps, and chargers	Free*	Free*	Aul Free Can Free*	
32058	85.10.003	Khoeller hand lamps, used for fitting into fire appliances, complete with vehicle mounted battery chargers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32096	85.11.001	Model EHC 1 electric welding machines, used for welding aluminium and soft copper wires, 0.036 in. to 0.212 in. diameter		Free*	Free*	10.2
32099	90.28.009	Duspol voltage and polarity testers, type N, used to check for polarity and the presence of live voltage on an electrical circuit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
-				igher rate of may in any ca		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 March 1976. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.